
2026 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-5), Medlin (3-4), Andrysiak (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Johnson, Mia .600 4-4 10 4 6 1 0 1 6 10 1.000 5 0 1 0 .733 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
7 Di Silvio, CICI .462 4-4 13 2 6 3 0 1 5 12 .923 2 0 2 0 .533 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000
22 Valha, Reese .364 4-4 11 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .545 1 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
24 Utrata, Taylor .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 1 1 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 4 1 .833
33 Hernandez, Maddie .250 3-3 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 0 2 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
19 Swain, Ava .182 4-4 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 3 0 0 0 .357 0 0 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
1 Woods, Kendall .143 3-3 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
3 Foytik, Gracin .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 3 1 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Medlin, Megan .077 4-4 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 3 0 .077 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
81 Vermett, Casey Jo .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Aranda, Isabel .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Polerecky, Jadyn .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals .287 4-4 101 18 29 10 0 2 17 45 .446 14 3 19 1 .390 0 0 2-2 63 23 3 .966
Opponents .311 4-4 90 19 28 1 1 1 15 34 .378 19 0 16 0 .427 1 0 3-4 72 16 1 .989

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Lowenberg, Holly 0.00 1-0 2 1 1 1-0 0 8.0 8 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 .258 0 0 0 0 0
16 Andrysiak, Melanie 3.71 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 .304 1 0 0 1 0
23 Curtis, Ellie 7.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 3 1 0 1 1 1 .313 0 0 0 0 0
81 Vermett, Casey Jo 17.77 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 11 11 10 5 0 0 0 .400 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.67 1-3 7 4 1 0 0 21.0 28 19 17 19 16 1 1 1 .311 5 0 0 1 0
Opponents 5.25 3-1 6 4 3 0 0 24.0 29 18 18 14 19 10 0 2 .287 1 3 0 0 0



2026 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Swain, Ava 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Medlin, Megan 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Di Silvio, CICI 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hernandez, Maddie 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Valha, Reese 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Johnson, Mia 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Woods, Kendall 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Foytik, Gracin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lowenberg, Holly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Aranda, Isabel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Utrata, Taylor 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Polerecky, Jadyn 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Curtis, Ellie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Andrysiak, Melanie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
81 Vermett, Casey Jo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 89 63 23 3 .966 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Opponents 89 72 16 1 .989 2 3 0 1.000 1 0


